
Appendix A

Committee Seat Allocation 2019/20

Figures in brackets reflect the exact calculation for each political group’s entitlement to 
committee seats based on the breakdown of each group as set out in paragraphs 9 and 15 
of the report and as outlined below:

Group Political Proportionality: Group Committee Seat Entitlement:
Conservative – 24.44% Conservative – 15 seats
Liberal Democrat – 66.67% Liberal Democrat – 41 seats
Independent – 4.44% Independent – 3 seats
Labour – 4.44% Labour – 3 seats

Table 1 – Proposed Committee Seat Allocation

No. of 
seats

Conservative Liberal 
Democrat

Independent Labour

Civic Affairs 9 2
(2.200)

6
(6.000)

0
(0.400)

1
(0.400)

Audit and 
Corporate 
Governance

7 2
(1.711)

5
(4.667)

0
(0.311)

0
(0.311)

Employment and 
Staffing

7 2
(1.711)

5
(4.667)

0
(0.311)

0
(0.311)

Licensing 14 3
(3.422)

9
(9.333)

1
(0.622)

1
(0.622)

Planning 11 3
(2.689)

7
(7.333)

1
(0..489)

0
(0..489)

Scrutiny and 
Overview 

14 3
(3.422)

9
(9.333)

1
(0.622)

1
(0.622)

Total 62 15
((15.156))

41
((41.333))

3
((2.756))

3
((2.756))

Table 2 – Proposed Joint Committee Seat Allocation
                     

No. of 
seats

Conservative Liberal 
Democrat

Independent Labour

Joint 
Development 
Control 
Committee –  
Cambridge 
Fringes

6 2
(1.467)

4
(4.000)

0
(0.267)

0
(0.267)

Climate 
Change and 
Environment 
Advisory 
Committee 

7 2
(1.711)

5
(4.667)

0
(0.311)

0
(0.311)

Grants 
Advisory 
Committee

5 1
(1.222)

4
(3.333)

0
(0.222)

0
(0.222)


