Committee Seat Allocation 2019/20

Figures in brackets reflect the exact calculation for each political group's entitlement to committee seats based on the breakdown of each group as set out in paragraphs 9 and 15 of the report and as outlined below:

Group Political Proportionality:

Conservative – 24.44% Liberal Democrat – 66.67% Independent – 4.44% Labour – 4.44% **Group Committee Seat Entitlement:**

Conservative – 15 seats Liberal Democrat – 41 seats Independent – 3 seats Labour – 3 seats

Table 1 – Proposed Committee Seat Allocation

	No. of seats	Conservative	Liberal Democrat	Independent	Labour
Civic Affairs	9	2 (2.200)	6 (6.000)	0 (0.400)	1 (0.400)
Audit and Corporate Governance	7	2 (1.711)	5 (4.667)	0 (0.311)	0 (0.311)
Employment and Staffing	7	2 (1.711)	5 (4.667)	0 (0.311)	0 (0.311)
Licensing	14	3 (3.422)	9 (9.333)	1 (0.622)	1 (0.622)
Planning	11	3 (2.689)	7 (7.333)	1 (0489)	0 (0489)
Scrutiny and Overview	14	3 (3.422)	9 (9.333)	1 (0.622)	1 (0.622)
Total	62	15 ((15.156))	41 ((41.333))	3 ((2.756))	3 ((2.756))

Table 2 – Proposed Joint Committee Seat Allocation

	No. of seats	Conservative	Liberal Democrat	Independent	Labour
Joint Development Control Committee – Cambridge Fringes	6	2 (1.467)	4 (4.000)	0 (0.267)	0 (0.267)
Climate Change and Environment Advisory Committee	7	2 (1.711)	5 (4.667)	0 (0.311)	0 (0.311)
Grants Advisory Committee	5	1 (1.222)	4 (3.333)	0 (0.222)	0 (0.222)